Dona	0107327		
ruauc			
(Requestor's Name) (Address)			
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	000277513610		
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED 2815 SEP 29 PH 3: 4215 FROM AND OF FILING		
	SEP 25 PH 4: 12		
Office Use Only	SEP 2 9 2015 C. CARROTHERS		

ł

- - - -----

· -

# PHB, INC.

#### 225 RIVER DRIVE

## EAST PALATKA, FLORIDA 32131

September 29, 2015

-2

\*

et in myst

**Amendment Section** 

**Division of Corporations** 

5

Post Office Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: PHB, INC.

The enclosed Articles of Merger and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Robert W. Browning, President

PHB, Inc.

225 River Drive

East Palatka, FL 3211

E-mail address: <u>Robert.browning@etranscarriers.com</u>

386-546-0994

#### **ARTICLES OF MERGER**

## (Profit Corporations)

		2815 \$	• •.
The articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Floric Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.	la Busin	ess 25	1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
The name and jurisdiction of the <b>surviving</b> corporation:	아무 도로드 으도		
Name: PHB, Inc.	TALE ORIDA	4: I 2	ين≡ور

Jurisdiction: Florida

Document Number: P02000107327

The name and jurisdiction of the **merging** corporation:

Name: Ala-Moves, Incorporated

Jurisdiction: Florida

Document Number: P14000014857

The merger shall become effective on the date the Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.

The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the surviving corporation on September 28, 2015.

The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the merging corporation on September 28, 2015.

PHB, Inc.

کف	7	) )	Robert W. Browning	. President
	~			,

Keith C. Jordan, CFO Ala-Moves, Inc.

, . **.** .

This Plan of Merger (non-subsidiary) is submitted in compliance with section 607.1101, Florida Statutes, and in accordance with the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of incorporation.

The name and jurisdiction of the **surviving** corporation:

Name: PHB, Inc.

Jurisdiction: Florida

The name and jurisdiction of the merging corporation:

Name: Ala-Moves, Incorporated

Jurisdiction: Florida

The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

The stockholders of PHB, Inc. and Ala-Moves, Inc. wish to merge for any and all lawful business.

The manner and basis of converting the shares of each corporation into shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving corporation or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property and the manner and basis of converting rights to acquire shares of each corporation into rights to acquire shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

To each and every shareholder of Ala-Moves, Incorporated, PHB, Inc. will issue one share of PHB, Inc. common stock for each one share of Ala-Moves, Incorporated on record as of September 28, 2015.

Amendment to the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation are indicated below:

Article X. – Stock – The capital stock hereby authorized for PHB, Inc. is amended to increase by one thousand (1000) shares of common stock for a total of one thousand one hundred (1100) shares.